



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1413/2025**

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani, Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Prashansa Singh, Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Mr. Ajay and Mr. Rajat Jain, Advocates.

versus

M/S. ULTRATECH PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

I.A. 6317/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC for initiation of contempt proceedings against the Defendants for willful disobedience and non-compliance of order dated 23.12.2025.

2. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 12, 2026

S.Sharma