



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1413/2025
TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani,
Adv (VC).

versus

M/S. ULTRATECH PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aproova Bhardwaj,
Adv for D-1 & 2 (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

**Fresh I.A. 6775/2026 on behalf of the plaintiff for taking on
record board resolution.**

1. Heard on the application. Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 submits that she has nothing to state qua the application.
2. The application is formal in nature. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed. The Board Resolution dated 24.02.2026 filed with list of documents is taken on record.
3. IA stands disposed off.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2026/bk