



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011061492025

+ **CS(COMM) 1413/2025**

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima
Chanchalani, Adv (VC)

versus

M/S. ULTRATECH PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

CS(COMM) 1413/2025 & I.A. 32622/2025 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. As per record, defendants no.1 has been served on 31.01.2026 and defendant nos. 2 and 3 have been served on 29.01.2026. However, no written statement has been filed by defendant no.1 to 3 within the maximum permissible period of 120 days. Hence, the right of defendant nos. 1 to 3 to file written statement stands closed.
3. Further, defendants have also not filed any reply to IA no. 32622/2025 within the period indicated by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 23.12.2025. Hence, the right of defendants to file reply to IA no. 32622/2025 stands closed.



4. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 31.08.2026.
Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e.
31.08.2026 for further directions.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2026/BK